RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
DECEMBER 2000 ACTIVITY REPORT SUMMARY

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

4,067 3,571
2,944 2,862
3,452 4,290
796 1,923
11,259 12,646

13.89%
2.87%
-19.53%
-58.61%
-10.97%

45,758 41,390
36,004 34,923
55,125 58,790
17,802 16,419
154,689 151,522

10.55%
3.10%
-6.23%
8.42%
2.09%

23,976 21,015
18,860 17,738
27,222 28,428

6,225 8,659
76,283 75,840

Month Calendar Year to Date Fiscal Year to Date
2000 1999 % Change 2000 1999 % Change 2000/01 1999/00 % Change
Passengers
Enplaned 106,147 101,676 4.40% 1,351,925 1,320,328 2.39% 706,183 678,976 4.01%
Deplaned 103,331 95,828 7.83% 1,335,519 1,298,593 2.84% 697,593 664,257 5.02%
Total 209,478 197,504 6.06% 2,687,444 2,618,921 2.62% 1,403,776 1,343,233 4.51%
1 I
Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 4,394,368 5,125,955 -14.27% 54,506,673 56,147,427 -2.92% 26,955,655 26,616,184 1.28%
Deplaned| 5,533,642 5,806,109 -4.69% 66,242,027 62,367,519 6.21% 33,404,657 32,454,373 2.93%
Through 0 0 2,573,118 3,047,291 -15.56% 0 3,047,291 -100.00%
Total| 9,928,010 10,932,064 -9.18%| | 123,321,818 121,562,237 1.45% 60,360,312 62,117,848 -2.83%
1 I
Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned 726,915 946,580 -23.21% 9,319,109 10,210,137 -8.73% 4,381,425 5,094,804 -14.00%
Deplaned| 1,304,685 1,690,334 -22.81% 15,049,665 15,912,035 -5.42% 7,640,227 7,930,522 -3.66%
Through 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total| 2,031,600 2,636,914 -22.96% 24,368,774 26,122,172 -6.71% 12,021,652 13,025,326 -71.71%
1 I
Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 5,121,283 6,072,535 -15.66% 63,825,782 66,357,564 -3.82% 31,337,080 31,710,988 -1.18%
Deplaned| 6,838,327 7,496,443 -8.78% 81,291,692 78,279,554 3.85% 41,044,884 40,384,895 1.63%
Through 0 0 2,573,118 3,047,291 -15.56% 0 3,047,291 -100.00%
Total| 11,959,610 13,568,978 -11.86%| | 147,690,592 147,684,409 0.00% 72,381,964 75,143,174 -3.67%

14.09%
6.33%
-4.24%
-28.11%
0.58%




